18LS08MR 18LS08D
18LK125 18LKD70
                            125SW3                       125SW4
                           100SW2                    18R100/30/4
LOADSTAR 125A TYPE B DISTRIBUTION BOARDS l
LOADSTAR 125A INCOMER OPTIONS l
LOADSTAR 125A INCOMING OPTIONS l
Order Device and Kit (where required) separately.
Switch Disconnector, modular (50mm2)      Device                  Kit
40A TP                                                      40SW3
63A TP                                                      63SW3                None
100A TP                                                    100SW3              Required
125A TP                                                    125SW3
40A 4P                                                      40SW4                18LK125
63A 4P                                                      63SW4                18LK125
100A 4P                                                    100SW4              18LK125
125A 4P                                                    125SW4              18LK125
100A DP (TP to SP conversion)                   100SW2              18LKTPSP
125A DP (TP to SP conversion)                   125SW2              18LKTPSP
RCCB (35mm2)                                           Device                  Kit
40A 4P            30mA                                 18R40/30/4         18LK125
                      100mA                                18R40/100/4       18LK125
                      300mA                                18R40/300/4       18LK125
63A 4P            30mA                                 18R63/30/4         18LK125
                      100mA                                18R63/100/4       18LK125
                      300mA                                18R63/300/4       18LK125
100A 4P          30mA                                 18R100/30/4       18LK125
                      100mA                                18R100/100/4     18LK125
                      300mA                                18R100/300/4     18LK125
100A 4P 100mA Time Delay                      241/100TD          18LK125
100A DP 30mA                                         18R100/30/2       18LKTPSP
100A DP 100mA                                       18R100/100/2     18LKTPSP
100A DP 100mA Time Delay                      18R100/100/2TD 18LKTPSP
Special oversize Incoming Cable connection kit
for use with TP Sw Disc above.
Accommodate up to 120mm2 TP Sw Disc only.                       18LKD120
Direct Connection                                      Device                  Kit
Incoming Cable Connection (50mm2)         18LKD50
Outgoing Cable Connection Kit/Shroud
None
(50mm2) (Set of 3 Cable Clamps + Shroud) 18LKD70              Required
l  Incoming options - order separately:
   125A Switch Disconnector TP/4P - 50mm2
       100A RCCB 4P - 35mm2
       125A Direct Cable - 50mm2
l  Integral metering available with Meter Ready
   (MR) board utilising a TP Incoming option
l  Busbars rated at 125A
l  Full compliment of Neutral & Earth terminals
   Incoming maximum 70mm2
       Outgoing maximum 25mm2
l  Allows the fixture of dual Earth bars
l  Clean Earth kit available
l  All boards supplied as standard with hinged
   outer door and catch (lock is optional extra)
   and removable top/bottom gland plates
l  Neutral busbar supports incorporate an integral
   MCB end stop
l  BS EN 60439-3
L
O
A
D
S
T
A
R
D
IS
T
R
IB
U
T
IO
N
 B
O
A
R
D
 IN
C
O
M
IN
G
 O
P
T
IO
N
S
     7
Crabtree CCP.qxp  08/03/2016  18:40  Page 7